

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

G.D. # 289

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 04, 2020

ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ Proprietress RADEL CONSTRUCTION

Along C-5 Road, Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 132, Series of 2020, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Improvement of Senior Citizens Hall at Pinagsabangan I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro and Construction of Water System at Pinagsabangan I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Improvement of Senior Citizen's Hall includes removal and replacement of hardiflex inside. Installation of ceiling for eaves and tiles and painting of the structure/ Construction of 1 unit elevated bestank, 1000L cap. at Sitio Centro and 1 unit elevated bestank 1000L cap. at Sitio Ibayo with electric water pump, 2 HP each to be connected from existing deep well to tank to be constructed. Note: Electrical materials & connection will be charged to barangay) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to SIX HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND EIGHTY EIGHT PESOS AND 41/100 ONLY (Php 690,088.41).

Improvement of Senior Citizens Hall at Pinagsabangan I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 193.145.55

Completion Period: 13 calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00 ea	4,559.29	4,559.29
101(1)	Removal of Structures/ Obstructions	1.00 L.S	3,691.26	3,691.26
1003(1)a1	Ceiling Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame		814.22	73,206.52
1018	Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	46.55 m²	1,332.80	62,041.84
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	153.15 m ²	323.37	49,524.11
				193,023.02

Construction of Water System at Pinagsabangan I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 497,770.07

Completion Period: 31 calendar days

Description	Quantity/	Unit Cost	Total Amount
	Unit	1 1	(Php)
Billboard	1.00 pc		4,193.73
Lay/ Stake Out/ Excavation	18.34 cu.m	829.28	15,209.00
Structual Concrete	5.48 cu.m	7,458,77	40,874.06
Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	708.54 kg	69.94	49,555.29
Metal Structures	2296.90 kg		187,036.57
Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S		177,467.14
Painting Works (Steel)	87.13 m ²	260.87	22,729.60
		TOTAL Dhe	497,065.39
	Billboard Lay/ Stake Out/ Excavation Structual Concrete Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 Metal Structures Plumbing Works	Billboard 1.00 pc Lay/ Stake Out/ Excavation 18.34 cu.m Structual Concrete 5.48 cu.m Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 708.54 kg Metal Structures 2296.90 kg Plumbing Works 1.00 L.S Painting Works (Steel) 87.13 m²	Unit (Php)

* The project shall be completed within Forty four (44) calendar days, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.